Meeting Notice

Notice is hereby given that the regular scheduled monthly meetings of the West Pittston Shade Tree Commission for the fiscal year 2024 will be held the second Tuesday of every month, except as noted, at 7:00 p.m. prevailing time at the West Pittston Municipal Building, 555 Exeter Avenue, West Pittston, Pennsylvania on the following dates:

Tuesday, January 9,2024 (Reorganization) Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Tuesday, March 12, 2024 Tuesday, April 9, 2024 Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Tuesday, August 13, 2024 Tuesday, September 10, 2024 Tuesday, November 12, 2024 Tuesday, December 10, 2024

Special meetings of the Shade Tree Committee will be advert ised as needed according to the provisions of the Pennsylvania Public Meeting Law.

The Borough of West Pittston does not discriminate on the basis of Race, Color, National Origin, Sex, Religion, Age, Dis ability or Family Status in Employment or the Provision of Ser vices.

Any person with a disability requiring special accommodations to attend these meetings should notify the Borough's Secret ary's Office at 570-655-7782 as early as possible prior to the meetings.

The Borough of West Pittston is an Equal Opportunity Affirmat ive Action Employer.

Marta Jones West Pittston Shade Tree Commission